

03-11-2004



P/144-283

PATENTS . 102690988 .... JHEET

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Bel Fuse, Inc.	Bel Power (Hangzhou) Co., Ltd. Building 3 Software District, Zhi-Jiang Hi- Tech Industrial Zone, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 310053, CHINA
Type of Entity: Corporation-New Jersey	Type of Entity: Corporation-JAPAN
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment	
Execution Date: 2/26/04	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is:
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,563,719
Additional numbers	attached? No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of documents involved: 1
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas	Enclosed as part of Check No. 16045
New York, New York 10036-8403	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Martin Pfeffer	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Stohattre Date  Cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

01 FC:8021

00648041.1

**PATENT REEL: 015044 FRAME: 0431** 

OFGS FILE NO. <u>P/144-283</u>

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, BEL FUSE, INC. is the present assignee of the entire interest of United States

Patent No. 6,563,719 issued May 13, 2003 by assignment from the inventors; and

WHEREAS, BEL POWER (Hangzhou) CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of China, having a post office address Building 3 Software District, Zhi-Jiang Hi-Tech Industrial

Zone, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 310053, CHINA is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Letters

Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

BEL FUSE, INC. hereby sells and assigns to BEL POWER (Hangzhou) CO., LTD, the entire right, title and

interest in and to the said patent application, and all divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications

and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States, and as to the aforesaid applications, the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents to the said

BEL POWER (Hangzhou) CO., LTD, as assignee.

BEL FUSE, INC.

Date: feb 26, 2004

Name: Dennis Ackeman
Title: Vice President Operations

00647065.1

RECORDED: 03/05/2004

REEL: 015044 FRAME: 0432